# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C-COR.NET CORPORATION	12/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broadband Royalty Corporation
Street Address:	1105 North Market St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19899

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7208992	
Patent Number:	6055278	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (360)294-6426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

360-737-1748 Phone: Email: patents@fspllc.com Correspondent Name: Charles A. Mirho Address Line 1: PO Box 890

Address Line 4: Vancouver, WASHINGTON 98666-0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FSP0354, FSP0309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles A. Mirho

Total Attachments: 2

500731353

source=Assignment FSP0309 12-16-08#page1.tif source=Assignment FSP0309 12-16-08#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021976 FRAME: 0655** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

in the following patents:

US7208992: Lossy linearizers for analog optical transmitters

Country: US United States of America Published / Filed: 2007-04-24 / 2001-11-08

US6055278: Linearization circuits and methods

Country: US United States of America Published / Filed: 2000-04-25 / 1996-04-26

For consideration in the amount of \$5.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, a joint administrator and agent for C-COR.NET and without personal liability executes this assignment for and on behalf of the following:

## C-COR.NET CORPORATION (henceforth, "COMPANY A"),

a legal entity having a registered office at

60 Decibel Road, State College, Pennsylvania

COMPANY A hereby, sells, assigns, and transfers such right and title as Company A has to

### Broadband Royalty Corporation (henceforth, "COMPANY B"),

a legal entity organized under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, and having a principal place of business at

1105 North Market St., Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE, United States of America

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the United States patents referenced above.

- I, Joseph Zavacky, as joint administrator and agent for COMPANY A, and without personal liability further agree, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, only whilst I remain a joint administrator of COMPANY A
  - 1) generally assist COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, or representatives in maintaining said patent and for vesting title to said patent in COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 021976 FRAME: 0656 including executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers necessary to maintain said patent and transfer and vest right, title, and interest in the patent to COMPANY B.

I, Joseph Zavacky,, as joint administrator and agent for COMPANY A and without personal liability covenant, declare, and affirm to COMPANY B, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Joseph Zavacky, on behalf of COMPANY A

Date 12-15-08

The execution of this document by the above-named person was witnessed by

Mark Savereno (Printed name of witness).

I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified person appeared before me on (date)

\_\_\_\_\_, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon:

Witness signature: Wahana

PATENT REEL: 021976 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 12/15/2008**